
Revised 3/17/2010 (MLH) Response to fees question

TCD Chairperson Email
ADAMS TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Bruce Tushingham
ALLEGHENY NORTH TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Richard Hadley dhadley@reservetwp.com RFP released June 1
ALLEGHENY SOUTHWEST TAX COLLECTION DISTRICTMary L. Abbott mabbott@mtlebanon.org RFP responses being evaluated
ALLEGHENY SOUTHEAST TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Mohammed Rayan mrayan@pennhills.org
ALLEGHENY CENTRAL TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Brad Rau brau1@pghboe.net
ARMSTRONG TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Robert B. Conklin kittwp@windstream.net
BEAVER TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Lori Byron lpb@sssd.k12.pa.us
BEDFORD TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Karen Cregger southampton@embarqmail.com 2-3%  3 responses.  Rate based on which services are chosen
BERKS TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Diane Richards ricdia@wilsonsd.org Finalizing RFP due back July 2
BLAIR TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Ken Swanson kjs@blwd.k12.pa.us
BRADFORD TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Doreen Secor dsecor@towandasd.org Finalizing RFP
BUCKS TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Mike Gallagher aohd17@yahoo.com accepting applications.  Hoping to be <2%
BUTLER TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Catherine Rodgers cathy@rodgers@butler.k12.pa.us
CAMBRIA TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Chris Reighard creighard@mail.fhsd.k12.pa.us
CAMERON TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Carl Mitchell carl.mitchell@camcosd.org
CARBON TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT William Schwab schwab@uslawcenter.com Has had pre-RFP meeting - 4 org. attended
CENTRE TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Randy Brown rlb21@scasd.org
CHESTER TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Doug Hanley
CLARION TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT John Corsini jcorsini@unionsd.net 1.89-3.75% responses from RFPs
CLEARFIELD TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Sam Kirk sjkirk@dasd.k12.pa.us
CLINTON TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Kim VanGorder kvangord@oak.kcsd.k12.pa.us
COLUMBIA TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Dan Rogers
CRAWFORD TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Diane Putney Adsit adsitdp@windstream.net 1.9 Berkheimer
CUMBERLAND TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Dan Christ dan.christ@gmail.com
DAUPHIN TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT (August) Skip Memmi skipmemmi@derrytownship.org
DELAWARE TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Shepard Garner
ELK TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Brent Rhoads rhoadsbreant@ridgewayedu.com
ERIE TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT David Henderson
FAYETTE TAX  COLLECTION DISTRICT Thomas E. Shetterly tshetterly@frazierschooldistrict.org
FOREST TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Elton Kline
FRANKLIN TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Charles Jamison
FULTON TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Robert Swadley
GREENE TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT James Milinovich
HUNTINGDON TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Linda Greenland lgreenland@state.pa.us
INDIANA TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Larry W. Garner wtmanager@comcast.net
JEFFERSON TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Jason R. Barnett jbarnett@basd.us Finalizing RFP
JUNIATA TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT A. Kenneth Eyler keyler@tiu11.org 2% with chance for rebate could be .75 to 1% Capital Area Tax Bureau
LACKAWANNA TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT William Lazor wlazor@kkbcpas.com Unable to proceed 
LANCASTER TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Christopher L. Johnston chris.johnston@pennmanor.net
LAWRENCE TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Joseph Ambrosini jambrosini@ncasd.com
LEBANON TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Gordon Waldhausen
LEHIGH TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Christine L. Stafford cstafford@stsd.org Decision due June 17 Received four RFPs
LUZERNE TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT John Bolin mydogmcleo@aol.com
LYCOMING TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Dave Maciejewski dmaciejewski@elsd.org 2.6% collection costs for 2008-2009 serves 55 entities 32 M collected
MCKEAN TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Michael Holtz
MERCER TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Daniel K. Micsky
MIFFLIN TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Sean Daubert sad64@mcsdk12.org
MONROE TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Alan Everett
MONTGOMERY TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Robert Bruchak rbruchak@soudertonsd.org RFP due June 11
MONTOUR TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Dale Erb deerb@ptd.net
NORTHAMPTON TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Stephen G. Wiencek wienceks@bangorsd.org
NORTHUMBERLAND TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Paula Greco
PERRY TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT James Swenson jesinc@pa.net 
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PIKE TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Deborah Gromlich township08@verizon.net
POTTER TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Marlin D. Moore coudyboro@zitomedia.net
SCHUYLKILL TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Jack J. Hurst jhurst@bmsd.orgt RFP responses due July 2.
SNYDER TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Jeffery H. Hummel jhummel@seal-pa.org
SOMERSET TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Sidney M. Clark sclark@sssd.com expecting approx. 2.5% 5 responses; 2 part fee
SULLIVAN TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Jim Rogers
SUSQUEHANNA TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Barbara L. Mihelc bearcat@nep.net
TIOGA TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Wanda Erb wanda.erb@ntiogasd.org Finalizing RFP
UNION TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Robert M. Brubaker rmbrubaker@dejazzd.com
VENANGO TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Heidi Davis
WARREN TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Peter Turnquist petter.turnquist@wcsdpa.org
WASHINGTON TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Paul F. Lauer PFLauer@PetersTownship
WAYNE TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Debbie Gromlich
WESTMORELAND TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Joe Koluder jkoluder@wiu.k12.pa.us range 1.45 (no int.)-2.24% TCC gets interest 3 proposals
WYOMING TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Mary Ellen Buckbee treasurer@factoryville.org 3 quote from Berkheimer for 23 entities
YORK TAX COLLECTION DISTRICT Dennis Luckenbaugh dgluckenbaugh@hotmail.com 2% York Adams Tax Bureau (will be 130 entitieneighboring Cty pays 2.1 to 2.3%


